
FY15 Residential Weatherization Program Grantee Contact List
12/01/2014 to 11/30/2016

Grantee Grantee Address Contact Person(s) Email Address
Comprehensive Community 
Solutions

917 S Main Street                                 
Rockford IL 61101

Kerry Knodle 815‐963‐6236
Donna Barnette 815‐963‐6236

kknodle@youthbuildrockfor.org 
dbarnette@youthbuildrockford.org

Latin United Community Housing 
Association

3541 W North Avenue
Chicago IL 60647

Juan Carlos Linares 773‐276‐5338
James Miletello 773‐276‐5338

jclinares@lucha.org 
jmiletello@lucha.org

Proviso Leyden Council for 
Community Action

411 West Madison Street
Maywood IL 60153

Bishop Claude Porter 708‐450‐3500 x291 
Andrew Martin 708‐236‐5042

bishopporter@plcca.org 
amartin@plcca.org

Quad County Urban League
1885 N Farnsworth Avenue
Aurora IL 60505

Theodia Gillespie 630‐851‐2203
Grace Boerema 630‐851‐2203 x244

theodia@aol.com 
grace.boerema@qcul.org

Urban League of Metropolitan St. 
Louis

3701 Grandel Square
St. Louis MO 63108

Michael McMillan 314‐615‐3600       
Connie Taylor 314‐615‐3608                         
Linda Harris 314‐615‐3647

mmcmillan@urbanleague‐stl.org 
ctaylor@urbanleague‐stl.org
linda@urbanleague‐stl.org

W & M Insulation
450 W Taft Dr Unit A
South Holland IL 60473

Raymond Martin 317‐714‐7647
Venie Weather 317‐945‐9893

rmartin@wminsulation.com 
vweather@wminsulation.com

Diversified Alliances
200 Park Ave Suite 330
Calumet City IL 60409 Emma McIntosh 708‐730‐9593  mmmet@att.net 

Energy Savers Remodelers
26 Megan Lane
Lemont IL 60439

Jeff Kavalin 630‐333‐5360
Ronnie Dunning 708‐323‐5949
Angie Pape 630‐740‐4560

info@energysaversremodelers.com 
ronnie_dunning@att.net 


